of the Articles of Association of the Transferee Company shall stand substituted by 

virtue of the Scheme to be read as follows: 

Memorandum of Association: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.49,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 

Crore Fifty Lakh only) divided into a) 42,50,00,000 (Forty Two Crores Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Re.l/- (Rupee One only) each and b) 7,00,000 (Seven Lacs) 
Redeemable or Convertible Preference Shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) 
each capable of being increased or decreased or converted or sub — divided into shares 
of different kinds in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.”